
2012 BOARDMAN SPARTAN 

INVITATIONAL DIV 3 GIRLS 

BOARDMAN HIGH SCHOOL 

Sep. 15, 2012 

60 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Gilmour Academy         106    9   11   19   30   37   42   43  20:41.8  1:02.5 

  2 Berkshire               139   10   15   21   46   47   49   58  20:57.7  1:27.6 

  3 McDonald                145   17   18   24   36   50   54   55  21:00.0  1:21.3 

  4 South Range             162    8   26   28   31   69   81   98  21:07.2  2:18.5 

  5 Garaway                 205    3    4   41   72   85  113  116  21:19.9  3:27.9 

  6 St. Thomas Aquinas      252    5   16   39   88  104  118  125  21:43.8  4:06.3 

  7 Smithville              275    6   25   29   91  124  143  152  21:50.6  4:38.8 

  8 Greensburg-Salem        360   12   56   78  102  112  148  163  22:35.8  3:49.2 

  9 BeVerly Fort Fry        370   34   60   74   92  110  183       22:44.6  2:53.2 

 10 Maplewood               381   14   23   96  103  145  191       22:43.4  4:40.5 

 11 East Canton             386   48   57   80   95  106  128  132  22:50.9  2:07.5 

 12 Independence            389   22   35   94  105  133            22:52.6  4:07.2 

 13 St. John Central        429    2   79   93  119  136  190       22:50.9  6:07.9 

 14 Badger                  447   38   68   87  120  134  146  156  23:13.5  3:33.5 

 15 Waterloo                452    7   44   82  139  180            23:34.4  7:53.0 

16* Trinity                 456   62   84   89  107  114  123  140  23:21.2  1:55.4 

17* Dalton                  456   45   86   97   99  129  157  168  23:19.3  2:51.2 

 18 Mineral Ridge           474   59   73  100  101  141  153       23:26.0  2:57.4 

 19 Chippewa                475   20   51   63  165  176            23:48.9  7:07.7 

 20 Canton C C.             483   27   52   64  162  178            23:52.4  6:59.2 

 21 Rootstown               490   70   77  111  115  117  126  130  23:33.6  1:37.1 

 22 Open Door Christian     502   13   32  142  155  160  164  167  23:46.0  5:53.5 

 23 Hawken                  508    1   61  121  150  175            23:42.8  9:00.9 

 24 East Palestine          561   65   71  109  147  169  192       24:17.7  4:44.3 

 25 David Anderson          571   33   53  138  170  177            24:38.3  6:38.4 

 26 Kirtland                601   66   90  108  166  171            24:46.9  4:54.2 

 27 Mogadore                677   67  122  127  172  189            26:00.2  9:04.0 

 28 W S. Northwestern       686   76  131  144  161  174  182  184  25:17.7  4:53.3 

 29 Norwayne                701   40  135  154  179  193            27:13.1 14:24.0 

 30 Kid. Cent. Christian    710   83  137  158  159  173  186  187  25:35.8  4:31.2 

 31 B C. Western Reserve    741   75  149  151  181  185  188       26:23.3  7:02.0 

 

Incomplete Teams: Bristol, Cardinal, Columbiana, Jackson-Milton, Lordstown, Newbury 

Seb. McKinley, Tuscar. C C., United, Warren Jfk, Waynedale, Grand Valley 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Gilmour Academy 



    9  Catherine Dolohanty, 9     20:16.2    6:32 

   11  Hannah Markel, 9           20:17.4    6:33 

   19  Alexis Anton, 12           20:36.6    6:39 

   30  Caitlin Whetstone, 10      20:59.9    6:46 

   37  Meghan Pryatel, 12         21:18.6    6:52 

   42  Courtney Rulison, 10       21:32.5    6:57 

   43  Rachel Novinc, 11          21:38.8    6:59 

Total Time = 1:43:28.6     Total Places = 106 

 

2. Berkshire 

   10  Christin Dornback, 10      20:16.9    6:33 

   15  Danielle Young, 11         20:26.1    6:36 

   21  Melissa Koziol, 10         20:37.0    6:39 

   46  Suzanne Koziol, 10         21:44.0    7:01 

   47  Alexandra Corrigan, 12     21:44.4    7:01 

   49  Katelyn Luther, 10         21:49.6    7:02 

   58  Sara Patterson, 12         22:03.8    7:07 

Total Time = 1:44:48.2     Total Places = 139 

 

3. McDonald 

   17  Bobbi Oakes, 10            20:30.9    6:37 

   18  Heidi Hoffman, 9           20:31.4    6:37 

   24  Rachel Perry, 9            20:47.3    6:42 

   36  Sarah Jones, 12            21:18.5    6:52 

   50  Brenna Rupe, 9             21:52.1    7:03 

   54  Kenzie Srock, 12           21:58.9    7:05 

   55  Yasmeen Elnobani, 9        22:00.4    7:06 

Total Time = 1:45:00.0     Total Places = 145 

 

4. South Range 

    8  Mollie Pierson, 9          20:13.3    6:31 

   26  Monica Patrick, 12         20:53.2    6:44 

   28  Matti Dunham, 11           20:55.6    6:45 

   31  Madelyn Kimpel, 9          21:02.3    6:47 

   69  Lauren Herubin, 10         22:31.7    7:16 

   81  Danielle Buzzacco, 12      23:00.0    7:25 

   98  Kirsten Adams, 9           23:36.4    7:37 

Total Time = 1:45:35.9     Total Places = 162 

 

5. Garaway 

    3  Rachel Wentworth, 9        19:41.6    6:21 

    4  Kenzie Widder, 10          19:41.7    6:21 

   41  Anna Havranek, 11          21:27.1    6:55 

   72  Amber Immel, 10            22:39.8    7:19 

   85  Alyssa Lower, 12           23:09.5    7:28 

  113  Destinee Hershberger, 12   24:09.0    7:47 

  116  Corbin Hershberger, 10     24:10.1    7:48 

Total Time = 1:46:39.6     Total Places = 205 

 

6. St. Thomas Aquinas 

    5  Victoria Laubacher, 12     19:41.8    6:21 

   16  Athena Welsh, 9            20:29.5    6:37 

   39  Molly Pusateri, 11         21:22.1    6:54 

   88  Amanda Vincent, 11         23:17.8    7:31 

  104  Kelly Stephens, 11         23:48.0    7:41 

  118  Anna Popa, 11              24:10.8    7:48 

  125  Alex Grimes, 12            24:25.2    7:53 

Total Time = 1:48:39.0     Total Places = 252 

 

7. Smithville 

    6  Erin Moomaw, 12            19:43.4    6:22 

   25  Rachel Gerber, 10          20:47.5    6:42 

   29  Joelle Maibach, 12         20:58.3    6:46 



   91  Allison Muntin, 9          23:21.7    7:32 

  124  Olivia Wilford, 9          24:22.2    7:52 

  143  Anna Hershberger, 11       25:05.4    8:06 

  152  Kailey Christman, 9        25:44.5    8:18 

Total Time = 1:49:12.9     Total Places = 275 

 

8. Greensburg-Salem 

   12  Laura Rosner, 11           20:19.4    6:33 

   56  Shaina Contic, 12          22:01.0    7:06 

   78  Sarah Kolar, 11            22:51.2    7:22 

  102  Courtney Wright, 12        23:38.8    7:38 

  112  Megan Taylor, 12           24:08.6    7:47 

  148  Olivia Berry, 12           25:33.7    8:15 

  163  Lauren McLaughlin, 9       26:23.5    8:31 

Total Time = 1:52:58.9     Total Places = 360 

 

9. BeVerly Fort Fry 

   34  Natalie Hart               21:13.7    6:51 

   60  Hannah Willey              22:12.7    7:10 

   74  Alex Medina                22:46.3    7:21 

   92  Phoebe Thompson            23:23.6    7:33 

  110  Tina Ward                  24:06.8    7:47 

  183  Jane Doe                   29:15.4    9:26 

Total Time = 1:53:42.8     Total Places = 370 

 

10. Maplewood 

   14  Alanna Shamrock, 12        20:26.0    6:35 

   23  Erin Pavick, 12            20:46.2    6:42 

   96  Elizabeth Young, 9         23:35.9    7:37 

  103  Brandy Watkins, 9          23:42.4    7:39 

  145  Ryley Urchek, 10           25:06.5    8:06 

  191  Saleena Dahmen, 10         33:54.6   10:56 

Total Time = 1:53:36.9     Total Places = 381 

 

11. East Canton 

   48  Mackenzie Vincent, 11      21:47.9    7:02 

   57  Megan Gothard, 10          22:01.7    7:06 

   80  Rachel Vincent, 10         22:55.5    7:24 

   95  Erika Matie, 9             23:34.1    7:36 

  106  Savannah Boyle, 11         23:55.4    7:43 

  128  Tracie Aller, 10           24:30.6    7:54 

  132  Keely Wagner, 11           24:49.1    8:00 

Total Time = 1:54:14.3     Total Places = 386 

 

12. Independence 

   22  Jennifer Wisniewski, 10    20:45.3    6:42 

   35  Crystal Hajek, 11          21:16.6    6:52 

   94  Ashley Pucella, 10         23:33.8    7:36 

  105  Katrina Henderson, 11      23:54.7    7:43 

  133  Julia Ripepi, 11           24:52.5    8:01 

Total Time = 1:54:22.8     Total Places = 389 

 

13. St. John Central 

    2  Fallon Doyle, 10           18:47.1    6:04 

   79  Kaitlyn Santinoceto, 11    22:55.0    7:24 

   93  Kylie Stauffer, 9          23:24.1    7:33 

  119  Brooke Moore, 9            24:13.1    7:49 

  136  Kristen Russell, 12        24:55.0    8:02 

  190  Maria Ducci, 9             32:04.4   10:21 

Total Time = 1:54:14.1     Total Places = 429 

 

14. Badger 

   38  Jennilyn Krumpe, 11        21:20.3    6:53 



   68  Samantha Greathouse, 10    22:26.1    7:14 

   87  Dana Yeater, 11            23:11.6    7:29 

  120  Iliana Garcia, 10          24:15.9    7:50 

  134  Melissa Bacon, 11          24:53.8    8:02 

  146  Kelsey Mislai, 10          25:28.2    8:13 

  156  Shelby Niessner, 10        25:59.9    8:23 

Total Time = 1:56:07.5     Total Places = 447 

 

15. Waterloo 

    7  Emily Luli, 12             20:08.5    6:30 

   44  Natalie Wolford, 9         21:40.1    6:59 

   82  Ellie Bennett, 10          23:01.8    7:26 

  139  Maddie Grimm, 11           25:00.2    8:04 

  180  Adrianne Finch, 9          28:01.4    9:02 

Total Time = 1:57:51.9     Total Places = 452 

 

16*. Trinity 

   62  Leah Catania, 11           22:14.0    7:10 

   84  Emma Raulinaitis, 12       23:07.2    7:27 

   89  Summer Bobak, 11           23:19.2    7:31 

  107  Sarah Foley, 10            23:56.3    7:43 

  114  Kaitlyn Schroeder, 12      24:09.4    7:48 

  123  Torrence Danielle, 11      24:20.5    7:51 

  140  Mary Beth Ibos, 10         25:03.6    8:05 

Total Time = 1:56:46.0     Total Places = 456 

 

17*. Dalton 

   45  Julia Hackett, 12          21:40.7    7:00 

   86  Paige Sumser, 10           23:11.5    7:29 

   97  Emily Draa, 10             23:36.0    7:37 

   99  Alyssa Gwin, 12            23:36.5    7:37 

  129  Mylea Carpenter, 11        24:31.9    7:55 

  157  MacKenzie Englerth, 11     26:04.9    8:25 

  168  Morgan Manley, 9           26:59.9    8:43 

Total Time = 1:56:36.5     Total Places = 456 

 

18. Mineral Ridge 

   59  Kate Keleman, 11           22:06.5    7:08 

   73  Tatum Flesch, 9            22:45.8    7:21 

  100  Ellie Ragan, 9             23:36.7    7:37 

  101  Rachel Gutierrez, 11       23:36.9    7:37 

  141  Rachel Chenoweth, 12       25:03.9    8:05 

  153  Sabrina Glunt, 12          25:56.6    8:22 

Total Time = 1:57:09.7     Total Places = 474 

 

19. Chippewa 

   20  Ashton Lowe, 11            20:36.7    6:39 

   51  Shelby Hulin, 11           21:55.0    7:04 

   63  Sydney Hulin, 9            22:15.1    7:11 

  165  Taylor Hornbeck, 10        26:33.2    8:34 

  176  Ashley Petit, 10           27:44.3    8:57 

Total Time = 1:59:04.2     Total Places = 475 

 

20. Canton C C. 

   27  Sarah Paul, 10             20:54.5    6:45 

   52  Tori Barnhouse, 12         21:56.2    7:05 

   64  Rachel Reolfi, 9           22:17.4    7:11 

  162  Gabrielle Butz, 9          26:20.2    8:30 

  178  Jenna Capuano, 11          27:53.6    9:00 

Total Time = 1:59:21.7     Total Places = 483 

 

21. Rootstown 

   70  Jennifer Janovick, 12      22:33.0    7:16 



   77  Maggie Durbak, 11          22:47.9    7:21 

  111  Tara Finch, 12             24:07.4    7:47 

  115  Riley Parker, 10           24:09.8    7:48 

  117  Erin Housley, 10           24:10.1    7:48 

  126  Jazzmine Hardges, 11       24:26.1    7:53 

  130  Emily Pattie, 10           24:35.3    7:56 

Total Time = 1:57:48.0     Total Places = 490 

 

22. Open Door Christian 

   13  Gabrielle Neubauer, 11     20:21.3    6:34 

   32  Sarah Hoff, 12             21:09.8    6:50 

  142  Sydney Schmidt, 12         25:04.3    8:05 

  155  Jenna Roberts, 11          25:59.9    8:23 

  160  Skyler Tavis, 9            26:14.8    8:28 

  164  Jessica Schrodt, 9         26:26.9    8:32 

  167  Ava Schmidt, 9             26:57.3    8:42 

Total Time = 1:58:50.0     Total Places = 502 

 

23. Hawken 

    1  Alexandra Markovich, 12    18:41.7    6:02 

   61  Emily Staufer, 10          22:13.4    7:10 

  121  Jenny Satterfield, 11      24:18.1    7:50 

  150  Clarie Pruitt, 11          25:38.0    8:16 

  175  Alix Prybyla, 11           27:42.6    8:56 

Total Time = 1:58:33.6     Total Places = 508 

 

24. East Palestine 

   65  Haley Hall, 9              22:17.7    7:12 

   71  Justina Stanislaw, 10      22:33.7    7:17 

  109  Korynn Crawford, 11        24:06.5    7:47 

  147  Tori Ward, 9               25:28.5    8:13 

  169  Sarah Adams, 11            27:02.0    8:43 

  192  Laura Garvin, 12           34:54.7   11:16 

Total Time = 2:01:28.2     Total Places = 561 

 

25. David Anderson 

   33  Carmen Phillips, 11        21:12.9    6:51 

   53  Bobbi Jo Evans, 10         21:58.7    7:05 

  138  Courtney Morrell, 12       24:58.4    8:03 

  170  Holly Graham, 11           27:10.1    8:46 

  177  Victoria Evans, 12         27:51.2    8:59 

Total Time = 2:03:11.3     Total Places = 571 

 

26. Kirtland 

   66  Lauren Gornik, 11          22:21.7    7:13 

   90  Katherine Stief, 9         23:19.7    7:32 

  108  Christine Walsh, 9         24:01.1    7:45 

  166  Crissy Faught, 9           26:56.0    8:41 

  171  Nycole Kissinger, 11       27:15.9    8:48 

Total Time = 2:03:54.3     Total Places = 601 

 

27. Mogadore 

   67  Emily Johnson, 11          22:23.8    7:13 

  122  Madelyn Valley, 11         24:19.0    7:51 

  127  Amanda Roberts, 9          24:29.0    7:54 

  172  Sarah Pierce, 9            27:21.3    8:49 

  189  Shannon Barchalk, 12       31:27.7   10:09 

Total Time = 2:10:00.7     Total Places = 677 

 

28. W S. Northwestern 

   76  Jacelyn Alberts, 9         22:47.5    7:21 

  131  Shannon Garrison, 10       24:38.4    7:57 

  144  Rachelle Howman, 10        25:06.0    8:06 



  161  Cynthia Altenburger, 12    26:16.1    8:28 

  174  Allison Bartholomew, 12    27:40.7    8:56 

  182  Courtney Dunn, 10          28:12.4    9:06 

  184  Cierra Chaffee, 12         29:37.4    9:33 

Total Time = 2:06:28.6     Total Places = 686 

 

29. Norwayne 

   40  Megan Besancon, 11         21:26.4    6:55 

  135  Natalie Ferguson, 11       24:53.9    8:02 

  154  Tavia Marty, 9             25:57.5    8:22 

  179  Danielle Zimmerly, 10      27:57.3    9:01 

  193  Jessica Stephens, 9        35:50.4   11:34 

Total Time = 2:16:05.4     Total Places = 701 

 

30. Kid. Cent. Christian 

   83  Madeline Troyer, 9         23:03.9    7:26 

  137  Olivia Horner, 10          24:55.9    8:03 

  158  Emily Sewell, 10           26:11.3    8:27 

  159  Leah Horner, 10            26:13.0    8:27 

  173  Abby Bartholomew, 12       27:35.0    8:54 

  186  Hannah Miller, 11          29:53.7    9:39 

  187  Anna Breckbill, 9          30:48.6    9:56 

Total Time = 2:07:58.9     Total Places = 710 

 

31. B C. Western Reserve 

   75  Taylor Smith, 10           22:47.0    7:21 

  149  Becca Jamison, 11          25:34.7    8:15 

  151  Jamie Stahl, 12            25:41.1    8:17 

  181  Bethany Burger, 11         28:04.8    9:03 

  185  Katie Engler, 9            29:48.9    9:37 

  188  Heather Lude, 9            30:57.9    9:59 

Total Time = 2:11:56.2     Total Places = 741 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Alexandra Markovich, 12    18:41.7    6:02  Hawken                

    2  Fallon Doyle, 10           18:47.1    6:04  St. John Central      

    3  Allison Parks, 11          19:28.5    6:17  United                

    4  Rachel Wentworth, 9        19:41.6    6:21  Garaway               

    5  Kenzie Widder, 10          19:41.7    6:21  Garaway               

    6  Victoria Laubacher, 12     19:41.8    6:21  St. Thomas Aquinas    

    7  Erin Moomaw, 12            19:43.4    6:22  Smithville            

    8  Emily Luli, 12             20:08.5    6:30  Waterloo              

    9  Mollie Pierson, 9          20:13.3    6:31  South Range           

   10  Catherine Dolohanty, 9     20:16.2    6:32  Gilmour Academy       

   11  Christin Dornback, 10      20:16.9    6:33  Berkshire             



   12  Hannah Markel, 9           20:17.4    6:33  Gilmour Academy       

   13  Laura Rosner, 11           20:19.4    6:33  Greensburg-Salem      

   14  Gabrielle Neubauer, 11     20:21.3    6:34  Open Door Christian   

   15  Alanna Shamrock, 12        20:26.0    6:35  Maplewood             

   16  Danielle Young, 11         20:26.1    6:36  Berkshire             

   17  Athena Welsh, 9            20:29.5    6:37  St. Thomas Aquinas    

   18  Bobbi Oakes, 10            20:30.9    6:37  McDonald              

   19  Heidi Hoffman, 9           20:31.4    6:37  McDonald              

   20  Alexis Anton, 12           20:36.6    6:39  Gilmour Academy       

   21  Ashton Lowe, 11            20:36.7    6:39  Chippewa              

   22  Melissa Koziol, 10         20:37.0    6:39  Berkshire             

   23  Jennifer Wisniewski, 10    20:45.3    6:42  Independence          

   24  Erin Pavick, 12            20:46.2    6:42  Maplewood             

   25  Rachel Perry, 9            20:47.3    6:42  McDonald              

   26  Rachel Gerber, 10          20:47.5    6:42  Smithville            

   27  Monica Patrick, 12         20:53.2    6:44  South Range           

   28  Sarah Paul, 10             20:54.5    6:45  Canton C C.           

   29  Matti Dunham, 11           20:55.6    6:45  South Range           

   30  Joelle Maibach, 12         20:58.3    6:46  Smithville            

   31  Caitlin Whetstone, 10      20:59.9    6:46  Gilmour Academy       

   32  Madelyn Kimpel, 9          21:02.3    6:47  South Range           

   33  Sarah Hoff, 12             21:09.8    6:50  Open Door Christian   

   34  Carmen Phillips, 11        21:12.9    6:51  David Anderson        

   35  Natalie Hart               21:13.7    6:51  BeVerly Fort Fry      

   36  Crystal Hajek, 11          21:16.6    6:52  Independence          

   37  Sarah Jones, 12            21:18.5    6:52  McDonald              

   38  Meghan Pryatel, 12         21:18.6    6:52  Gilmour Academy       



   39  Jennilyn Krumpe, 11        21:20.3    6:53  Badger                

   40  Molly Pusateri, 11         21:22.1    6:54  St. Thomas Aquinas    

   41  Megan Besancon, 11         21:26.4    6:55  Norwayne              

   42  Anna Havranek, 11          21:27.1    6:55  Garaway               

   43  Becca Merlino, 11          21:27.6    6:55  Bristol               

   44  Courtney Rulison, 10       21:32.5    6:57  Gilmour Academy       

   45  Rachel Novinc, 11          21:38.8    6:59  Gilmour Academy       

   46  Natalie Wolford, 9         21:40.1    6:59  Waterloo              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
   47  Julia Hackett, 12          21:40.7    7:00  Dalton                

   48  Suzanne Koziol, 10         21:44.0    7:01  Berkshire             

   49  Alexandra Corrigan, 12     21:44.4    7:01  Berkshire             

   50  Mackenzie Vincent, 11      21:47.9    7:02  East Canton           

   51  Katelyn Luther, 10         21:49.6    7:02  Berkshire             

   52  Brenna Rupe, 9             21:52.1    7:03  McDonald              

   53  Shelby Hulin, 11           21:55.0    7:04  Chippewa              

   54  Tori Barnhouse, 12         21:56.2    7:05  Canton C C.           

   55  Bobbi Jo Evans, 10         21:58.7    7:05  David Anderson        

   56  Kenzie Srock, 12           21:58.9    7:05  McDonald              

   57  Yasmeen Elnobani, 9        22:00.4    7:06  McDonald              

   58  Shaina Contic, 12          22:01.0    7:06  Greensburg-Salem      

   59  Megan Gothard, 10          22:01.7    7:06  East Canton           

   60  Sara Patterson, 12         22:03.8    7:07  Berkshire             

   61  Madeline Krakowiak, 11     22:06.1    7:08  Gilmour Academy       

   62  Kate Keleman, 11           22:06.5    7:08  Mineral Ridge         

   63  Sara Saverko, 12           22:10.7    7:09  Columbiana            

   64  Hannah Willey              22:12.7    7:10  BeVerly Fort Fry      

   65  Emily Staufer, 10          22:13.4    7:10  Hawken                

   66  Leah Catania, 11           22:14.0    7:10  Trinity               

   67  Sydney Hulin, 9            22:15.1    7:11  Chippewa              

   68  Rachel Reolfi, 9           22:17.4    7:11  Canton C C.           

   69  Haley Hall, 9              22:17.7    7:12  East Palestine        

   70  Bailee D'Amore, 11         22:18.8    7:12  McDonald              

   71  Lauren Gornik, 11          22:21.7    7:13  Kirtland              

   72  Emily Johnson, 11          22:23.8    7:13  Mogadore              

   73  Samantha Greathouse, 10    22:26.1    7:14  Badger                

   74  Lauren Herubin, 10         22:31.7    7:16  South Range           

   75  Elizabeth Timas, 11        22:32.9    7:16  Cardinal              

   76  Jennifer Janovick, 12      22:33.0    7:16  Rootstown             

   77  Justina Stanislaw, 10      22:33.7    7:17  East Palestine        

   78  Brooke Zedar, 9            22:37.3    7:18  Gilmour Academy       

   79  Bethany McConnell, 12      22:39.0    7:18  Waynedale             

   80  Natalie Gamble, 10         22:39.3    7:18  United                

   81  Amber Immel, 10            22:39.8    7:19  Garaway               

   82  Madeline Lobaugh, 12       22:42.9    7:20  McDonald              

   83  Alyssa Ritz, 10            22:45.2    7:20  McDonald              

   84  Tatum Flesch, 9            22:45.8    7:21  Mineral Ridge         

   85  Alex Medina                22:46.3    7:21  BeVerly Fort Fry      

   86  Taylor Smith, 10           22:47.0    7:21  B C. Western Reserve  

   87  Jacelyn Alberts, 9         22:47.5    7:21  W S. Northwestern     



   88  Maggie Durbak, 11          22:47.9    7:21  Rootstown             

   89  Sarah Kolar, 11            22:51.2    7:22  Greensburg-Salem      

   90  Megan Porter, 10           22:53.1    7:23  Gilmour Academy       

   91  Kaitlyn Santinoceto, 11    22:55.0    7:24  St. John Central      

   92  Rachel Vincent, 10         22:55.5    7:24  East Canton           

   93  Danielle Buzzacco, 12      23:00.0    7:25  South Range           

   94  Abby D'Amore, 12           23:00.1    7:25  McDonald              

   95  Ellie Bennett, 10          23:01.8    7:26  Waterloo              

   96  Madeline Troyer, 9         23:03.9    7:26  Kid. Cent. Christian  

   97  Heather Ule, 10            23:04.8    7:27  Newbury               

   98  Emma Raulinaitis, 12       23:07.2    7:27  Trinity               

   99  Alyssa Lower, 12           23:09.5    7:28  Garaway               

  100  Paige Sumser, 10           23:11.5    7:29  Dalton                

  101  Dana Yeater, 11            23:11.6    7:29  Badger                

  102  Amanda Vincent, 11         23:17.8    7:31  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  103  Alison Moss, 11            23:17.8    7:31  Berkshire             

  104  Summer Bobak, 11           23:19.2    7:31  Trinity               

  105  Katherine Stief, 9         23:19.7    7:32  Kirtland              

  106  Olivia Wolfe, 9            23:21.3    7:32  Jackson-Milton        

  107  Allison Muntin, 9          23:21.7    7:32  Smithville            

  108  Nicole Rodomsky, 11        23:23.5    7:33  Warren Jfk            

  109  Phoebe Thompson            23:23.6    7:33  BeVerly Fort Fry      

  110  Kylie Stauffer, 9          23:24.1    7:33  St. John Central      

  111  Ashley Pucella, 10         23:33.8    7:36  Independence          

  112  Erika Matie, 9             23:34.1    7:36  East Canton           

  113  Elizabeth Young, 9         23:35.9    7:37  Maplewood             

  114  Emily Draa, 10             23:36.0    7:37  Dalton                

  115  Kirsten Adams, 9           23:36.4    7:37  South Range           

  116  Alyssa Gwin, 12            23:36.5    7:37  Dalton                

  117  Ellie Ragan, 9             23:36.7    7:37  Mineral Ridge         

  118  Rachel Gutierrez, 11       23:36.9    7:37  Mineral Ridge         

  119  Gwen Losasso, 10           23:38.3    7:37  Berkshire             

  120  Courtney Wright, 12        23:38.8    7:38  Greensburg-Salem      

  121  Rachael Bickford, 9        23:40.0    7:38  Bristol               

  122  Brandy Watkins, 9          23:42.4    7:39  Maplewood             

  123  Carrie Adams, 9            23:45.9    7:40  South Range           

  124  Kelly Stephens, 11         23:48.0    7:41  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  125  Margaret Dick, 12          23:51.6    7:42  Gilmour Academy       

  126  Katrina Henderson, 11      23:54.7    7:43  Independence          

  127  Savannah Boyle, 11         23:55.4    7:43  East Canton           

  128  Sarah Foley, 10            23:56.3    7:43  Trinity               

  129  Christine Walsh, 9         24:01.1    7:45  Kirtland              

  130  Korynn Crawford, 11        24:06.5    7:47  East Palestine        

  131  Alexus Loze, 11            24:06.5    7:47  Cardinal              

  132  Tina Ward                  24:06.8    7:47  BeVerly Fort Fry      

  133  Tara Finch, 12             24:07.4    7:47  Rootstown             

  134  Megan Taylor, 12           24:08.6    7:47  Greensburg-Salem      

  135  Destinee Hershberger, 12   24:09.0    7:47  Garaway               

  136  Kaitlyn Schroeder, 12      24:09.4    7:48  Trinity               

  137  Riley Parker, 10           24:09.8    7:48  Rootstown             

  138  Corbin Hershberger, 10     24:10.1    7:48  Garaway               

  139  Erin Housley, 10           24:10.1    7:48  Rootstown             

  140  Anna Popa, 11              24:10.8    7:48  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  141  Brooke Moore, 9            24:13.1    7:49  St. John Central      

  142  Iliana Garcia, 10          24:15.9    7:50  Badger                

  143  Jenny Satterfield, 11      24:18.1    7:50  Hawken                

  144  Madelyn Valley, 11         24:19.0    7:51  Mogadore              

  145  Torrence Danielle, 11      24:20.5    7:51  Trinity               

  146  Olivia Wilford, 9          24:22.2    7:52  Smithville            

  147  Alex Grimes, 12            24:25.2    7:53  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  148  Jazzmine Hardges, 11       24:26.1    7:53  Rootstown             

  149  Amanda Roberts, 9          24:29.0    7:54  Mogadore              

  150  Tracie Aller, 10           24:30.6    7:54  East Canton           



  151  Jessica Beike, 12          24:31.4    7:55  South Range           

  152  Mylea Carpenter, 11        24:31.9    7:55  Dalton                

  153  Maria Pallante, 9          24:34.1    7:55  Gilmour Academy       

  154  Emily Pattie, 10           24:35.3    7:56  Rootstown             

  155  Shannon Garrison, 10       24:38.4    7:57  W S. Northwestern     
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  156  Keely Wagner, 11           24:49.1    8:00  East Canton           

  157  Julia Ripepi, 11           24:52.5    8:01  Independence          

  158  Becca Jones, 11            24:53.3    8:02  Jackson-Milton        

  159  Melissa Bacon, 11          24:53.8    8:02  Badger                

  160  Natalie Ferguson, 11       24:53.9    8:02  Norwayne              

  161  Pamela Beedle, 9           24:54.7    8:02  McDonald              

  162  Kristen Russell, 12        24:55.0    8:02  St. John Central      

  163  Olivia Horner, 10          24:55.9    8:03  Kid. Cent. Christian  

  164  Maddie Timmons, 9          24:57.6    8:03  Berkshire             

  165  Courtney Morrell, 12       24:58.4    8:03  David Anderson        

  166  Maddie Grimm, 11           25:00.2    8:04  Waterloo              

  167  Mayim Moore, 12            25:01.2    8:04  South Range           

  168  Mary Beth Ibos, 10         25:03.6    8:05  Trinity               

  169  Rachel Chenoweth, 12       25:03.9    8:05  Mineral Ridge         

  170  Sydney Schmidt, 12         25:04.3    8:05  Open Door Christian   

  171  Anna Hershberger, 11       25:05.4    8:06  Smithville            

  172  Rachelle Howman, 10        25:06.0    8:06  W S. Northwestern     

  173  Ryley Urchek, 10           25:06.5    8:06  Maplewood             

  174  Jordan Patrazelek, 10      25:12.2    8:08  Trinity               

  175  Elizabeth Brett, 9         25:14.7    8:09  Gilmour Academy       

  176  Allie Sakacs, 9            25:16.1    8:09  South Range           

  177  Jessica Hutnick, 12        25:16.7    8:09  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  178  Madison Widder, 12         25:19.9    8:10  Garaway               

  179  Alexis Marucci, 11         25:20.7    8:11  South Range           

  180  Brittany Davis, 12         25:21.5    8:11  Berkshire             

  181  Kelsey Mislai, 10          25:28.2    8:13  Badger                

  182  Tori Ward, 9               25:28.5    8:13  East Palestine        

  183  Olivia Berry, 12           25:33.7    8:15  Greensburg-Salem      

  184  Haley Spangler, 10         25:33.7    8:15  Bristol               

  185  Becca Jamison, 11          25:34.7    8:15  B C. Western Reserve  

  186  Clarie Pruitt, 11          25:38.0    8:16  Hawken                

  187  Sophia Feller, 12          25:39.3    8:17  Garaway               

  188  Jamie Stahl, 12            25:41.1    8:17  B C. Western Reserve  

  189  Kailey Christman, 9        25:44.5    8:18  Smithville            

  190  Hannah Gage, 9             25:50.9    8:20  Grand Valley          

  191  Hannah Rennecker, 9        25:54.9    8:22  Smithville            

  192  Sabrina Glunt, 12          25:56.6    8:22  Mineral Ridge         

  193  Tavia Marty, 9             25:57.5    8:22  Norwayne              

  194  Cheyenne Dolph, 10         25:57.8    8:23  United                

  195  Jenna Roberts, 11          25:59.9    8:23  Open Door Christian   

  196  Shelby Niessner, 10        25:59.9    8:23  Badger                

  197  Katlyn McCullough, 11      25:59.9    8:23  East Canton           

  198  MacKenzie Englerth, 11     26:04.9    8:25  Dalton                

  199  Mary Oyster, 11            26:10.1    8:26  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  200  Greta Frost, 12            26:11.0    8:27  Jackson-Milton        

  201  Emily Sewell, 10           26:11.3    8:27  Kid. Cent. Christian  

  202  Leah Horner, 10            26:13.0    8:27  Kid. Cent. Christian  

  203  Skyler Tavis, 9            26:14.8    8:28  Open Door Christian   

  204  Cynthia Altenburger, 12    26:16.1    8:28  W S. Northwestern     

  205  Lauren Harrison, 9         26:19.0    8:29  Grand Valley          

  206  Gabrielle Butz, 9          26:20.2    8:30  Canton C C.           

  207  Kori Trachsel, 12          26:20.3    8:30  Tuscar. C C.          

  208  Tylor Whitley, 11          26:23.4    8:31  Grand Valley          

  209  Lauren McLaughlin, 9       26:23.5    8:31  Greensburg-Salem      

  210  Jessica Schrodt, 9         26:26.9    8:32  Open Door Christian   



  211  Amie King, 11              26:33.1    8:34  Cardinal              

  212  Taylor Hornbeck, 10        26:33.2    8:34  Chippewa              

  213  Grace Matonis, 10          26:33.9    8:34  Trinity               

  214  Maranda Helmick, 12        26:45.3    8:38  Badger                

  215  Maria DeMonte, 9           26:45.9    8:38  Tuscar. C C.          

  216  Autumn Reddick, 10         26:54.6    8:41  Rootstown             

  217  Sarah Vincent, 10          26:54.7    8:41  East Canton           

  218  Crissy Faught, 9           26:56.0    8:41  Kirtland              

  219  Ava Schmidt, 9             26:57.3    8:42  Open Door Christian   

  220  Morgan Manley, 9           26:59.9    8:43  Dalton                

  221  Sarah Adams, 11            27:02.0    8:43  East Palestine        

  222  Brooke Mullins, 10         27:02.4    8:43  Lordstown             

  223  Darrian Yanek, 12          27:07.1    8:45  South Range           

  224  Emma Greathouse, 10        27:08.8    8:45  Trinity               

  225  Holly Graham, 11           27:10.1    8:46  David Anderson        

  226  Nycole Kissinger, 11       27:15.9    8:48  Kirtland              

  227  Mary Briceland, 12         27:18.7    8:49  Dalton                

  228  MacKenzie Scheckelhoff, 9  27:21.2    8:49  South Range           

  229  Sarah Pierce, 9            27:21.3    8:49  Mogadore              

  230  Rebecca Bock, 9            27:22.1    8:50  United                

  231  Kali Sebastian, 11         27:26.2    8:51  Jackson-Milton        

  232  Alissa West, 11            27:29.0    8:52  Garaway               

  233  Kelsea McCullough, 11      27:31.2    8:53  East Canton           

  234  Abby Bartholomew, 12       27:35.0    8:54  Kid. Cent. Christian  

  235  Angelique Augustine, 10    27:35.7    8:54  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  236  Bethany Fritts, 9          27:38.3    8:55  Dalton                

  237  Allison Bartholomew, 12    27:40.7    8:56  W S. Northwestern     

  238  Alix Prybyla, 11           27:42.6    8:56  Hawken                

  239  Ashley Petit, 10           27:44.3    8:57  Chippewa              

  240  Victoria Evans, 12         27:51.2    8:59  David Anderson        

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top 

 
  241  Jenna Capuano, 11          27:53.6    9:00  Canton C C.           

  242  Morgan Greene, 9           27:55.4    9:00  McDonald              

  243  Elizabeth Bublinec, 10     27:56.1    9:01  Open Door Christian   

  244  Danielle Zimmerly, 10      27:57.3    9:01  Norwayne              

  245  Lorene Authier, 11         27:57.7    9:01  Open Door Christian   

  246  Adrianne Finch, 9          28:01.4    9:02  Waterloo              

  247  Bethany Burger, 11         28:04.8    9:03  B C. Western Reserve  

  248  Courtney Dunn, 10          28:12.4    9:06  W S. Northwestern     

  249  Taylor Romain, 12          28:25.2    9:10  Lordstown             

  250  Brooke Detweiler, 12       28:34.4    9:13  Garaway               

  251  Maggie Kinkopf, 10         28:39.9    9:15  Newbury               

  252  Kathleen Hartt, 12         28:52.7    9:19  Lordstown             

  253  Angelica Suma, 10          28:55.3    9:20  Trinity               

  254  Oliva Wince, 10            29:05.1    9:23  South Range           

  255  Jane Doe                   29:15.4    9:26  BeVerly Fort Fry      

  256  Cierra Chaffee, 12         29:37.4    9:33  W S. Northwestern     

  257  Courtney Sandy, 12         29:45.0    9:36  Tuscar. C C.          

  258  Katie Engler, 9            29:48.9    9:37  B C. Western Reserve  

  259  Sydney Berg, 9             29:52.5    9:38  Dalton                

  260  Hannah Miller, 11          29:53.7    9:39  Kid. Cent. Christian  

  261  Madison Mullen, 11         30:01.2    9:41  Garaway               

  262  Maddie Sanoba, 9           30:03.3    9:42  Trinity               

  263  Lydia Schumick, 12         30:23.3    9:48  Open Door Christian   

  264  Anna Breckbill, 9          30:48.6    9:56  Kid. Cent. Christian  

  265  Danielle Hicks, 10         30:49.1    9:56  Trinity               

  266  Heather Lude, 9            30:57.9    9:59  B C. Western Reserve  
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  267  Shanna Jones, 10           31:02.7   10:01  Garaway               



  268  Shannon Barchalk, 12       31:27.7   10:09  Mogadore              

  269  Rachael Kurtz, 10          31:37.1   10:12  W S. Northwestern     

  270  Megan Murphy, 10           31:51.8   10:17  W S. Northwestern     

  271  Maria Ducci, 9             32:04.4   10:21  St. John Central      

  272  Anna Swartz, 9             32:19.3   10:26  W S. Northwestern     

  273  Margaret Nguyen, 11        32:20.8   10:26  Tuscar. C C.          

  274  Caroline Popa, 9           32:24.2   10:27  St. Thomas Aquinas    

  275  Saleena Dahmen, 10         33:54.6   10:56  Maplewood             
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  276  Laura Garvin, 12           34:54.7   11:16  East Palestine        

  277  Allie Canpbell, 9          34:58.1   11:17  Trinity               

  278  Jessica Stephens, 9        35:50.4   11:34  Norwayne              

  279  Beth Everhart, 11          35:50.8   11:34  Seb. McKinley         
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